504119450 12/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4166120 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES GARRETT	06/22/2015
MARK GLAZER	06/19/2015
FRED TUBIS	06/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD
City:	NORTHRIDGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91329

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29531289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

301-365-9040 Phone: Email: mail@plumsea.com

PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 6710 A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27-1524 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICIA E. HONG SIGNATURE: /Patricia E. Hong / **DATE SIGNED:** 12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-12-01_27-1524_Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-12-01_27-1524_Assignment#page2.tif source=2015-12-01_27-1524_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040486 FRAME: 0987 504119450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Garrett, of Northridge, California, Mark Glazer, of Northridge, California, and Fred Tubis, of Northridge, California, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Loudspeaker for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

been prepare	ea,							
		ation for said applicati ation having been file and accorded Seria	d in the United	States Pate	ent and T	rademar		icable):
	said applic and accord designated	cation having been file ded Application No	d under the Pa	tent Cooper	ration Tr	eaty on _		
WHE	REAS,			Incorporate	ed			
		8500 Balboa Bou						
Marine Control of the		Northridge, Califo	ornia 91329					
aforesaid invergranted them NOW assign, and exclusive rig any and all and in any a thereof; AND proper office AND assigned ar herewith; AND me/us respe lawful docuradministrative	vention and invertor; / THEREFOI transfer unto the inverters Pater and all foreign said Assigner or agency of said Assigner of that I/We said Assigner of that I/We said Assigner or agency of that I/We said Assigner or agency of that I/We said Assigner or agency of the I/We said As	s the Assignee, is designed and to any Letters Fig. RE, for good and variety to the Assignee, its ention as described in the which may be grand countries and in and for authorizes and request any country to issue for warrants and cover have not executed and cover the authorize to communication, to execute all make all rightful oating and generally do ever united States or any	Patent of the Unaluable consider successors, less aid application ted therefor in the any and all uests the Commercial said Letters and will not expected to said Advisional, contents relating to expect the possible expectation of the contents of the contents that I/We are successful to the contents of	ration the egal represent, and the United divisions, or hissioner of a Patent to a have full right ecute any essignee or inuation, resaid inventile to aid the	Assigno sentative entire rice States eissues, Patents said Assight to continuous its represion, and e said Assigh Assigh to an esaid Assigh Assign Assigh Assigh Assigh Assigh Assigh Assign As	foreign control of the second its to the second its testions its the second its testions its second its the second its second	ountry which se presents ssigns, the and interest erritorial pos- tions and ex demarks or a entire intere ssignment in applications fy in any ju- tio obtain and	do sell, full and in and to sessions any other est hereing conflict known to s, sign all udicial or d enforce
	IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I	/We have here	into set my	our han	d and sea	al.	
Date: <u>2</u>	2-Jun	1-2015	Signature Name:	James Ga	rrett	DG	anto	1
Date:			Signature Name:	: Mark Glaz	er	*****		
Date:			Signature Name:	: Fred Tubis				

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket: 27-1524 D15018US05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Garrett, of Northridge, California, Mark Glazer, of Northridge, California, and Fred Tubis, of Northridge, California, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Loudspeaker for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

been prepare	∍d,								
	said applica	ation for said applicat ation having been file _ and accorded Seria ation having been file ed Application No :	ed in the United al Number ed under the Pa	l States Pate , a atent Coopera	nt and T nd was a ation Tre	rademar amendec aty on _	d on	(if applica	
WHE	REAS,	Harman Internati		, Incorporate	<u>d</u>				
		8500 Balboa Bou							
		Northridge, Califo	ornia 91329						
granted there NOW assign, and exclusive right any and all L and in any art thereof; AND proper officer AND assigned and herewith; AND me/us respect	efor; THEREFOF transfer unt ht to the inve Letters Paten nd all foreign said Assigno r or agency or said Assigno d that I/We said Assigno cting said invenents and me e proceeding Patent in the	and to any Letters F RE, for good and value of the Assignee, its of the Assignee, its of the Assignee of the	aluable considencessors, a said application therefor in the any and all uests the Commercial said Letternants that I/We and will not edivisional, considerything possile foreign country	eration the A legal represerved in the United divisions, re- missioner of B s Patent to so have full right execute any interest in the color of the	Assignor entatives entire rigi States a issues, of atents a aid Assignt to connstrume as represent and assid Assign, and assid Assignt	by these and as the title a continual and Trade and Trad	se p ssign nd in errito tions dema entir ssign appl y in o ob said	resents on the fire of the fir	do sell, all and and to essions ensions y other herein conflict own to sign all icial or enforce
									
Date:			Signature Name:	: James Garr	·~++				
Date: 6 -/	19-15			Mark Glaze	1				
Date:			Signature):					

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Fred Tubis

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Garrett, of Northridge, California, Mark Glazer, of Northridge, California, and Fred Tubis, of Northridge, California, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Loudspeaker for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has

neen hiebai	eu,							
		ration for said applica cation having been fi and accorded Se	led in the United	d States P	atent and	Tradema		:able);
	said appli and accor designate	cation having been filded Application No	ed under the P	atent Coo	peration Ti	reaty on _		
WHE	REAS,	Harman Interna		s, Incorpoi	ated			
		8500 Balboa Bo						
		Northridge, Cali	tornia 91329					
granted them NOW assign, and exclusive rig any and all and in any a thereof; AND proper office AND assigned an herewith; AND me/us respe lawful docur administrativ	efor; / THEREFO transfer ur ht to the inv Letters Pate and all foreign said Assign or or agency said Assign and that I/We said Assign cting said in ments and in ments and in re proceedin Patent in the	in and to any Letters PRE, for good and value of the Assignee, it ention as described in the ention as described in the ention as described in the ention as described in an arrow of authorizes and record any country to issue or warrants and cover have not executed for agrees to communion, to execute a make all rightful oar agree and generally do executed the ention, to execute a make all rightful oar agrees to communion, to execute a make all rightful oar agree and generally do executed the entitled States or any the entitled S	valuable consides successors, in said application and application and all quests the Company and all quests that I/We and will not end will not end will not end will not end will possible to said All divisional, controlled to	eration the legal repon, and the Unit I divisions missioner as Patent to have full execute as assigned of the to aid y when re	ne Assignoresentative resentative resentative red States reissues, of Patents ro said Assight to cony instrumor its represention, and the said Aquested so	or by the es and a ght, title a and its to continual and Trackingnee; enter or as sentative and foreign to testing ssignee to to do by	se presents of and interest in erritorial possetions and extendemarks or an entire interest ssignment in applications, fy in any judice obtain and or said Assigne	do sell, full and and to essions ensions by other therein conflict nown to sign all licial or enforce
Date:			Signature	e:				·····
			Name:	James (Sarrett			
Date:			Signature					
			Name:	Mark Gl	azer			
Date:	JUNE 1	5,2015	Signature Name:	Fred Tu	bis	Va.	613	

Page 1 of 1

Name: